#### RESOLUTION NUMBER 2021-06

### RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANDRE SAYLES AS THE CHIEF OF POLICE FOR THE CITY OF BELOIT, WISCONSIN

**WHEREAS**, the Police and Fire Commission is responsible for the appointment of the Police Chief for the City of Beloit, Wisconsin; and

**WHEREAS**, the Police Chief shall be responsible for the efficient operation of the Police Department and shall possess and exercise all the executive and administrative powers imposed and conferred by law upon the position of Chief of Police and as provided in section 4.02 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Beloit and Chapter 62, Wis. Stats; and

**WHEREAS**, Captain Andre Sayles, has the requisite experience, knowledge and skills necessary to lead the Police Department of the City of Beloit.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Police and Fire Commission of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, hereby appoints Andre Sayles as the Police Chief of the City of Beloit, Wisconsin and shall have all authority and powers provided to him under section 4.02 of the Code of General Ordinances for the City of Beloit and Wisconsin Statutes.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Resolution shall take effect April 19, 2021.

Adopted this 14<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

#### POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION

atson (Apr 16, 2021 09:46 CDT)

Rongal Watson, President

Attest:

Kimberly McGuire, Human Resources Generalist

# Resolution 2021-06 - Appointment of Andre Sayles as Police Chief 20210413

Final Audit Report

2021-04-16

Created:	2021-04-15
By:	Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAABDI3q0-2aUSKIjLfCLONNubKqoMyI0AW

## "Resolution 2021-06 - Appointment of Andre Sayles as Police C hief 20210413" History

- Document created by Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov) 2021-04-15 - 9:20:33 PM GMT- IP address: 172.220.26.160
- Document emailed to Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu) for signature 2021-04-15 - 9:20:49 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu) 2021-04-16 - 2:45:45 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.80.107
- Document e-signed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu) Signature Date: 2021-04-16 - 2:46:06 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 108.249.35.111
- Agreement completed. 2021-04-16 - 2:46:06 PM GMT